		**** <u>*********************************</u>	
PORU PTO-1506 1-31-42		08-10-1999 DEPARTMENT OF COM Patient and Tradem	
Tab settings ↔ ↔ 🖓 🗍 AUG		I DE LA CALENCIA DE L	. .
To the Honorapie Commission	er of Patents and Trademar	101111705	suments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of recei	ving party(ies):
Habilas, Inc.	8.6.99	Name: Keats B. 1	Horstmann
	•••••	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(le	s) attached? U Yes X 2 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			•
XØ Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 1629 I	East Juniper Stre
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		Chy: Layton	
Execution Date: August	2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached XXYes ONo
	<u> </u>	L(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
 Application number(s) or pater 	it number(s):		
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, the	he execution date of the application	is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
08/946,607		5,674,127	
00/040,00/		Des. 387,122	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? [] Yes X [] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert R. Mallinckrodt		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00	
		X Enclosed	
<u> </u>		Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account
Street Address: 10 Excha	ange Place		
Suite 51	0	8. Deposit account number:	
			••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
City: Salt Lake City	State: ZIP:T	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	age IT paying by deposit accor
/1999 NTHAI1 00000369 08946607	DONUTUSE		
:581 120.00	90		
. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge ar of the original document.		nation is true and correct and any	
Robert R. Mallinckroc	It Pala Re	E Mullingh 14	August 2 1000
Name of Person Signing	in which it	Signature	Date
		Total number of pages com	prising cover sheet: 5
MB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	·····		14 FRAME: 0198

ADDITIONAL NAMES FOR BOX 2 OF

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET -- PATENTS ONLY

2 Continued:

Stephen L. Fergeson 104 Sycamore Circle Clearfield, Utah 84015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Habilas, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, whose principal offices are located at 1629 East Juniper Street, Layton, Utah 84040, is owner by assignment of the new and useful

MULTISITE MULTIPLAYER INTERACTIVE ELECTRONIC

ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM HAVING A PARTIALLY

PLAYER DEFINED UNIVERSE

described and claimed in U. S. Letters Patent Nos. 5,674,127 issued October 7, 1997, and Des. 387,122 issued December 2, 1997 (titled Spacecraft Simulator For An Entertainment System), and in the application for United States Letters Patent filed October 7, 1997 as Serial No. 08/946,607, and

WHEREAS, Keats B. Horstmann, 1629 East Juniper Street, Layton, Utah 84040, and Stephen L. Fergeson, 104 Sycamore Circle, Clearfield, Utah 84015, have acquired from Habilas, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said United States Letters Patents, and said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may be granted on said application, and desire an official assignment thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Habilas, Inc., by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to the said Keats B. Horstmann and Stephen L. Fergeson its entire right, title and interest in and to the invention for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to United States

387,122, 5,674,127 and Des. in and to Patent Nos. Letters application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 08/946,607, including any divisional, substitute, or continuation application which may grow out of or replace the said application for patent, in and to any Letters Patent issuing from the said application or applications, in and to any reissues or extensions of said Letters Patents, in and to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to all rights to recover for past infringement of the said patents; the invention, application or applications, Letters Patents, and any reissues or extensions thereof to be held and enjoyed by the said Keats B. Horstmann and Stephen L. Fergeson for their own use and behoof and for their legal representatives, successors, or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents and any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Habilas, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made.

And Habilas, Inc. covenants and agrees that, at the request of the said Keats B. Horstmann or Stephen L. Fergeson, their legal representatives, successors, or assigns, it will, without demanding any further consideration therefor and without expense to it do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments which may be or may become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or extending any and all Letters Patent for the invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the said Keats B.

2

Horstmann's and Stephen L. Fergeson's rights to the invention and Letters Patents and will testify in cases of interference and litigation when requested to do so by the said Keats B. Horstmann or Stephen L. Fergeson.

Executed this 2nd day of uquet 1999. HABILAS, INC.

STATE OF UTAH) Salt Lake :ss County of Davis) On this $2^{\frac{4}{2}}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 1999, personally appeared before me Keats B. Horstmann, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is President of Habilas, Inc. and that he signed the above instrument on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that said corporation executed the same.



, P. noren

vad\misc.pat\Habilas.524